04-01-2002

Jocket No.: ALCA11002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 7 02 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u>2</u> 038015 _
Tab settings -> -> -> -	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Sig H. Badt, Jr. Sridhar Alagar and Bryan J. McGlade Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MCI WorldCom, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 515 East Amite Street
• Other	City: Jackson State: MS Zip: 39201
Execution Date: 1. 2/12/99, 2. 3/22/99, 3. 3/	29/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/151,320	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional n	umbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	idence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Roberts	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: 9854/003, 10th Floor	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: WorldCom, Inc.	8. Deposit account number:
1133 19th Street NW	10-2431
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2003	6 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Brian C. Oakes, Reg. No. 41,467 Name of Person Signing	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 3/4/02 Date Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and cocuments: 4
Mail documents to be rec	orded with required cover sheet information to:

03/29/3002 LMUELLER 00000167 132491

01 FC:58

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

09151320

PATENT REEL: 012723 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT

For consideration received, we, Sig H. Badt, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 302 Trailridge, Richardson, Texas 75081, Dallas County; Sridhar Alagar, a citizen of India and residing at 3655 Pruneridge Avenue, #63, Santa Clara, California 95051, Santa Clara County; and Bryan J. McGlade, a citizen of Australia and residing at 1 Rochester Street, Kew, Victoria, Australia 3101, hereby assign and transfer to MCI WorldCom, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39201, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application serial number 09/151,320, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RESTRICTED REUSE OF INTACT PORTIONS OF FAILED PATHS," and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted from this application.

We request that any and all patents granted from said United States patent application be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining any and all patents granted from said United States patent application in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any patent issuing from said United States patent application, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee

AU\4007875.1 103646-991102 AU\4007875.1 103646-991102

MARCH , 1999.

or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which
may henceforth be substituted for it.

day of	, County of, 1999.	_, State of Texas, thi
	Sig H. Badt, Jr.	
Executed at _ s <u>2 2</u> day of _	Sanha Claya, County of Santa Claya Maych, 1999. Sridhar Alagar	_, State of California

AU\4007875.1 103646-991102

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/15/2002 REEL: 012723 FRAME: 0052

Bryan J. McGlade